
 
 
 
 
 

ADDENDUM A-03 
 

Project:   Request for Quotation –  
  Arena Replacement for Two Mycom Compressors and Motors   

Addendum:   A-03 

Date:   August 19, 2022 

Location:   20 Riverside Drive West, Drumheller, Alberta  
 

To All Bidders: 
1. General 

1.1. This addendum shall be read in conjunction with the Specifications prepared for the  
Request for  Quotation – Arena Replacement for Two Mycom Compressors and 
Motors. 
 

1.2. Where inconsistent with the above, this addendum shall govern. This addendum forms 
an integral part of the Contract Documents and shall be included therein. 

 

1.3. No consideration shall be allowed for increases (extras) to the CONTRACT PRICE due 
to failure of the Contractor or Subcontractor not being familiar with this addendum. 

 

1.4. The Bidder shall insert in the Tender Form the number(s) of the addenda received by 
them during the tendering period and taken into account by them in preparing their 
tender. 

 

 

1. CLOSING DATE EXTENDED TO SEPTEMBER 6, 2022 
 

 

      The closing date for this Request for Quotation has been extended to: 
      September 6, 2022 at 2:00 pm local time. 

 

2. SCOPE OF WORK  
 
 

1. Replace the two existing Mycom N8WA Compressors with two Mycom N2MII Belt Driven, 
water cooler reciprocating compressors c/w 60HP motors rated for 44.9 TR absorbing 
56.4 BHP @ 10F SST, 90F SCT and 1334 RPM. 
 

2. Include with each new Mycom N8WA Compressors: 
a. complete compressor assembly packages 
b. new steel base that the motor and compressors are mounted on  
c. new belt guards on each compressor package 
d. new compressor safety cutouts on a gauge panel for each compressor package 

 
3. Re-use the existing coalescing oil separators.  

 
 
 



 
 

End of Addendum A-03 

 
4. Include and install new atmospheric pressure reliefs for each compressor and connect 

them into a standalone relief header routed/vented to the outside as per CSA B52 
requirements. 
 

5. Include all associated electrical work (disconnect and reconnect to motors) and any 
insulation requirements if needed on the suction piping changes. 

 
6. Reminder to include all Parts and Labour. 

 
7. The Town of Drumheller will pay the above cost of the compressors, motors and other 

parts listed in this Request for Quotation (RFQ) to the successful bidder.  
 
Once the successful bidder has delivered the above items and inventory list to the Town 
of Drumheller, they can invoice the Town, less 25% hold back fee. The 25% hold back 
fee and the remainder of the RFQ will be paid after removal of the old compressors and 
motors, installation of the new compressors and motors, parts and commissioning as per 
the RFQ.  

 
8. Contractors must be knowledgeable and prove experience with Ammonia compressors 

parts and plants. They must be able to commission and have these units running and the 
system operational.  

 
9. We are estimating this job will start in April to the mid May of 2023. The date is 

dependent on the Drumheller Dragon’s playoff schedule. 
 
 
 


